MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE ELECTION COMMITTEE HELD ON 18.07.2024 AT 02.30 PM HELD IN THE CHAMBER OF THE HON'BLE CHAIRMAN, ELECTION COMMITTEE, R.C.B.A. ELECTION.

Chaired by: Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya, Ld. Judge In-Charge, Mediation/Chairperson

QUORUM:-

S.No.	NAME	DESIGNATION
1	Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj	Advocate - Member

In the presence of:

Sh. Sunil Dutt, Nodal Officer, Election Committee, RCBA, Rohini.

AGENDA:

To discuss about the further course of action with regard to the forthcoming Elections of RCBA in terms of the judgment passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 19.03.2024.

Before the proceedings could start today, Sh. Davinder Pratap Singh, Advocate Member has tendered his resignation as a Member from the Election Committee, RCBA, due to his personal reasons.

The committee has gone through the same.

The Committee could not proceed further as quorum is incomplete.

The Nodal Officer is directed to bring this fact to the knowledge of ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North West District immediately for further necessary order/directions.

The Election Committee shall convene its next meeting on 20.07.2024 at 03.00 PM in the chamber of ld. Chairman.

Minutes of the meeting be uploaded on the Website of Rohini Court, Delhi.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

(Aseem Bhardwaj)

Advocate/ Member

(DR. VIJAY KUMAR DAHIYA)

Judge In charge Mediation Centre, Rohini Chairman, Election Committee, RCBA